
−250 −200 −150 −100

−850

−800

−750

−700

−650

−600

X (km)

Y
 (

km
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−185 −180 −175 −170

−730

−725

−720

−715

−710

−705

X (km)

Y
 (

km
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

X (km)

Y
 (

km
)

Segment
Frame
Start



2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

W
G

S
−

84
 E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

0.00 km
83.346 S

166.072 W

6.09 km
83.292 S

166.057 W

12.15 km
83.238 S

166.048 W

18.22 km
83.183 S

166.036 W

24.30 km
83.129 S

166.045 W

30.36 km
83.075 S

166.043 W

distance
latitude

longitude

mcords4 2013_Antarctica_Basler: "Transit to McMurdo"  20140111_05_001: −2:04:43.1 to −2:12:13.3 GPS

−600

−500

−400

−300

−200

−100

0



2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

W
G

S
−

84
 E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

0.00 km
83.346 S

166.072 W

6.09 km
83.292 S

166.057 W

12.15 km
83.238 S

166.048 W

18.22 km
83.183 S

166.036 W

24.30 km
83.129 S

166.045 W

30.36 km
83.075 S

166.043 W

distance
latitude

longitude

mcords4 2013_Antarctica_Basler: "Transit to McMurdo"  20140111_05_001: −2:04:43.1 to −2:12:13.3 GPS

−600

−500

−400

−300

−200

−100

0


